
                                                                                               

 
 

 

 

                                  
 2015– 2016 Reception Schedule Grand Commandery Knights Templar of Indiana 

 
Commandery Battalion Inspecting Officer Date Day Meal O/C Reception LI Uniform Order TZ 

Vincennes 20/ LaValette 15/ 
Wright 64 

8 Michael Robbins August 15 Sat. 6:30 PM O 7:30 PM Y Std. 
C&M 

OT 2:00 PM E 

Elkhart 31 2 James L. Davis August 22 Sat. 12:00 PM O 1:00 PM Y Std. OT 10:00 AM E 

Greencastle 11/Terre Haute16/ 
Crawfordville 25 

4,5 & 8 Lawrence J. Williams 
Michael F. Robbins 
Donnie A. Robinette 

August 29 Sat. 6:00 PM O 7:00 PM Y Std. No E 

New Albany 5 7 G.I.G.  Terry Kehrer September 21 Mon. 6:30 PM O 5:30 PM. Y Std. No E 

Michigan City 30/ 
 Valparaiso 28 

1 Gr. Insp. General 
John Patterson 

 
September 25 

Fri. 6:00 PM O 7:00 PM Y Std No C 

E.H. Gary 57/ 
Hammond 41 

1 John Patterson 
 

September 26 
 

Sat. 
 

12:00 PM O 1:00 PM Y Std. No C 

South Bend 13/                          
LaPorte 12 

1 Gr. Insp. General               
Patterson 

September 26 Sat. 6:00 PM O 7:00 PM Y Std. No C 

Columbus 14 7 Terry Kehrer October 3 Sat. 12:00 PM O 1:00 PM Y Std. No E 

Wm. G. Bray  65/  Johnson  
County 23 

5 Gr. Insp. General  
Donnie A. Robinette 

October 8 
 

Thur. 
 

5:30 PM O 4:30 PM Y Std. 
C&M 

No E 

Baldwin 2 5 Donnie A. Robinette October 10 Sat. 6:00 PM O 7:00 PM Y Std. No E 

Angola 45/ 
Apollo 19 

2 James L. Davis October 17 Sat. 5:00 PM  O Following OT Y Std. OT 1:30 PM E 

Greenfield 39 6 Matthew E. Lowe October 22 Thur. 6:00 PM O 7:00 PM Y Std No E 

Prather  62 5 Donnie A. Robinette October 26 Mon. 6:00 PM O 7:00 PM Y Std No E 

Noblesville 61  3 Edward E. Fodrea October 27 Tue. 6:30 PM O 7:30 PM Y Std No E 

H.E. Lackey 67 6 Matthew E. Lowe October 31 Sat. 6:00 PM O 5:00 PM Y Std. No E 

Kokomo 36/   
Anderson 32 

3 & 4 Lawrence J. Williams 
Edward E. Fodrae 

November 6 
 

Fri. 6:30 PM O 7:30 PM Y Std.  No E 

Bedford 42 /                     
Bloomington 63 

7 Gr. Insp. General 
Terry L. Kehrer 

November 7 Sat. 12:00 PM O 1:00 PM Y C&M  OT 10:00 AM E 

Richmond 8 6 Matthew E. Lowe  November 9 Mon. 6:30 PM O 7:30 PM Y C&M No E 

Connersville 6 6 Matthew E. Lowe November 11 Wed. 6:00 PM O 7:30 PM Y C&M No E 

Huntington 35, Ft, Wayne 4/ 
Grant County 21 

3 Edward E. Fodrea November 14 Sat. 12:00 PM O 11:00 AM Y Std. OM 1:00 PM E 

Raper 1 6 Matthew E. Lowe November 21 Sat. 6:30 PM O 7:30 PM Y Std. No E 

Frankfort 29                      
Lafayette 3 

4 Lawrence J. Williams December 5 Sat 6:00 PM O 5:00 PM Y C&M OT 2:00 PM E 

      
If multiple Commanderies are listed, the first on the list is the host Commandery. 
     Key:      O/C   Open or Closed       LI   Ladies Invited    Uniform:   Std  (Standard)    C&M (Cap & Mantle)     TZ  Time Zone      OT  Order of the Temple      OM  Order of Malta 
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